Director General Higher Education, Haryana, Panchkula.

To

Sh. Vinod Malik #870/24 Geeta colony, between Double Phatak Circular Road Rohtak, 124001

Memo No. 9/15-2016 C-I(2) Dated Panchkula, the 02-3-17

Subject: -

Appointment to the post of Assistant Professor (College Cadre), HES-II Group "B"".

In partial modification of this office letter No. 9/15-2016 C-I(2) dated 27.2.2017, the entries at Serial No. 9 in the subject of Defence Studies may be read as under: -

9.	Vinod Malik	Vijender	1296	General	Rohtak	Govt.
		SinghMalik				College,
						Meham

Other terms and condition will remain same as mentioned in letter dated 27.2.2017 mentioned above.

> Superintendent College-I for Director Higher Education, (a) Haryana, Panchkula.

Endst. No 9/15-2016CI(2)

Dated Panchkula the 02-3-17

A copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-.

- The Principal Accountant General (A&E) & (Audit), Haryana, Chandigarh. 1.
- The Principal Secretary to Govt. Haryana, Higher Education Department, 2. Chandigarh.
- The Secretary, Haryana Public Service Commission, Panchkula. 3.
- The Principal, Govt. College concerned. He/She is directed to allow for joining of the concerned Assistant Professor only after obtaining the medical fitness certificate by the Medical Board and after verifying his educational qualification certificates. The copy of joining report and original Medical Certificate with proceedings of Medical Board be sent to this office immediately.
- The Chief Medical Officer/Principal Medical Officer concerned (list enclosed) for 5. getting the Medical checkup of the candidate from the board constituted in this

Incharge web pontal for uploading on website.

Superintendent College-I for Director Higher Education, Haryana, Panchkula.